
STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA. 

Area of the Dominion of Canada in square m\le3:—Land, 3,633,910; Water, 125,755; Total, 3,729,665. 

Items. 

Population— 
Males... 
Females. 

Total 

Immigration 

Agriculture-

Wheat Acres 
Oats " 
Barley " 
Corn " 
Potatoes " 
Hay and Clover " 
Wheat Bushels 
Oats ' 
Barley ' 
Corn ' 
Potatoes ' 
Hay and Clover Tons 
Wheat " 
Oats $ 
Barley J 
Corn $ 
Potatoes t 
Hay and Clover $ 
Horses No. 
Milch Cows • 
Other Cattle " 
Sheep " 
Swine " 
Horses $ 
Milch Cows $ 
Other Cattle $ 
Sheep $ 
Swine $ 
Total value $ 
Cheese, home-made.. lb. 

" factory " 
Butter, home-made.. " 

* factory " 

Field C r o p s -

Total area Acres 

Total value $ 

Fisheries-

Total value. 

Minerals— 

Gold oz 
Silver " 
Copper lb 
Lead " 
Nickel " 
Pig Iron ; .Tons 
Coal " 
Cement bbl 
Gold % 
Silver $ 
Copper 
Lead t 
Nickel S 
Pig Iron % 
Coal % 
Cement $ 

Total value % 

1901. 

2,751,708 
2,619,607 

5,371,315 

49,149 

4,224,542 
5,367,655 

871,800 
360,758 
448,743 

6,543,423 
55,572,368 

151,497,407 
22,224,366 
25,875,919 
55,362,635 
7,852,731 

1,577,493 
2,408,677 
3,167,774 
2,510,239 
2,353,828 

118,279,419 
69,237,970 
54,197,341 
10,490,594 
16,445,702 

268,651,026 

220,833,469 
105,343,076 
36,066,739 

19,763,740 

194,953,420 

25,737,154 

1,167,216 
5,539,192 

37,827,019 
51,900,858 
9,189,047 

274,376 
6,486,325 

450,394 
24,128,503 
3,265,354 
6,096,581 
2,249,387 
4,594,523 
3,512,923 

12,699,243 
660,030 

65,797,911 

1911. 

3,821,995 
3,384,648 

7,206,643 

311,084 

8,863,151 
8,652,015 
1,286,611 

293,775 
465,903 

8,281,932 
132,048,782 
243,506,292 
28,846,425 
14,321,833 
55,609,883 
11,303,609 

148,123,000 
132,949,000 
24,704,000 
12,357,000 
42,359,000 

162,846,000 
2,595,912 
2,594,179 
3,939,257 
2,175,302 
3,610,428 

381,915,505 
109,575,526 
86,278,490 
10,701,691 
26,986,621 

615,457,833 
1,363,261 

199,904,205 
138,098,534 
64,489,398 

34,545,672 

597,926,000 

29,965,433 

473,159 
32,559,044 
55,648,011 
23,784,969 
34,098,744 

917,535 
11,323,388 
5,692,915 
9,781,077 

17,355,272 
6,886,998 

827,717 
10,229,623 
12,307,125 
26,467,646 
7,644,537 

103,220,994 

1912. 

7,467,000 

354,237 

10,996,700 
9,966,000 
1,581,300 

298,190 
484,000 

8,276,000 
224,159,000 
391,629,000 
49,398,000 
16,949,700 
84,885,000 
12,117,000 

139,090,000 
126,304,000 
22,354,000 
10,540,700 
37,329,000 

134,338,000 
2,692,357 
2,604,488 
3,827,373 
2,082,381 
3,447,310 

35,575,550 

557,344,100 

34,667,872 

611,885 
31,955,560 
77,832,127 
35,763,476 
44,841,542 
1,014,587 

14,512,829 
7,132,732 

12,684,794 
19,440,165 
12,718,548 
1,597,554 

13,452,463 
14,550,999 
36,019,044 
9,106,556 

1913. 

7,758,000 

402,432 

11,015,000 
10,434,000 
1,613,000 
278,140 
473,500 

8,169,000 
231,717,000 
404,669,000 
48,319,000 
16,772,1 
78,644,000 
10,859,000 

156,462,000 
128,893,000 
20,144,000 
10,784,300 
38,418,000 
124,696,000 

2,866,008 
2,740,434 
3,915,687 
2,128,531 
3,448,326 

420,079,250 
115,369,294 
86,522,140 
10,672,r 
26,664,735 

659,308,222 

35,375,430 

552,771,500 

33,389,464 

802,973 
31,845,803 
76,976,925 
37,662,703 
49,676,772 
1,128,967 

15^012,178 
8,658,805 

16,598,923 
19,040,924 
ll,753,f"' 
1,754,705 

14,903,032 
16,540,012 
37,334,940 
11,019,418 

1914. 

8,075,000 

384,878 

10,293,000 
10,061,500 
1,495,600 

256,000 
475,000 

7,997,000 
161,280,000 
313,078,000 
36,201,000 
13,924,000 
85,672,000 
10,259,000 

196,418,000 
151,811,000 
21,557,000 
9,808,000 

41,598,000 
145,999,000 

2,947,000 
2,673,286 
3,363,531 
2,058,045 
3,434,261 

371,430,363 
153,632,637 
143,498,156 
14,550,710 
42,418,325 

725,530,191 

33,436,675 

638,580,300 

33,207,748 

773,178 
28,449,821 
75,735,960 
36,337,765 
45,517,937 

783,164 
13,637,529 
7,172,480 

15,983,007 
15,593,631 
10,301,606 
1,627,568 

13,655,381 
10,002,856 
33,471,801 
9,187,924 

135,048,296 145,634,812 128,863,075 138,513,750 


